Academic calendar Faculty of Engineering and Architecture

2024 - 2025
CLASSES HOLIDAYS

start end start end
1st semester Mon 23/09/2024 Sat 14/12/2024 All Saints' Day + All Souls' Day Fri 1/11/2024 Sat 2/11/2024
2nd semester Mon 10/02/2025 Sat 17/05/2025 Armistice Mon 11/11/2024 Mon 11/11/2024
Winter Break / Christmas recess Mon 23/12/2024 Sat 4/01/2025
Inter-semestral recess Mon 3/02/2025 Sat 8/02/2025
CATCH-UP ACTIVITIES Dies Natalis . Fri 21/03/2025 Fri 21/03/2025
Easter recess (incl Easter Monday) Mon 7/04/2025 Mon 21/04/2025
1st semester start end Labour Day Thu 1/05/2025 Thu 1/05/2025
all study programmes Mon 16/12/2024 Fri 20/12/2024 Ascension Day + bridge day Thu 29/05/2025 Fri 30/05/2025
days to be caught up: Fri 1/11, Sat 2/11, Mon 11/11 Whit Monday Mon 9/06/2025 Mon 9/06/2025
Summer recess Mon 7/07/2025 Sat 16/08/2025
2nd semester Feedback and reorientations Mon 15/09/2025 Sat 20/09/2025

other study programmes Mon 19/05/2025 Wed 21/05/2025

days to be caught up: Fri 21/3, Mon 21/4, Thu 1/5, Thu 29/5, Fri 30/5
EXAMS EXAMS FEEDBACK

start end start end
1th term examination period Mon 6/01/2025 Sat 1/02/2025 1st term examination period after publication of results Fri 21/02/2025
2nd term examination period Sat 25/05/2025 Fri 27/06/2025 2nd term examination period after publication of results Sat 5/07/2025
resit examination period Mon 18/08/2025 Mon 8/09/2025 resit examination period after publication of results Sat 20/09/2025

+all examation periods

all programmes

PUBLICATION OF EXAM RESULTS

FIRST TERM EXAMINATION PERIOD

all study programmes (excluding graduating students)

graduating students from all bachelor, master, linking preparatory
programmes and postgraduate studies

SECOND TERM EXAMINATION PERIOD

all bachelor, linking and preparatory programmes

all master and subsequent master programmes, postgraduate
studies and credit contracts

RESIT EXAMINATION PERIOD

results in OASIS

Thu 6/02/2025 4 pm

Wed 12/02/2025 4pm

results in OASIS

Wed 2/07/2025 4 pm

Thu 3/07/2025 4pm

results in OASIS

Thu 11/09/2025 4 pm

GRADUATION CEREMONY

the graduation ceremony will take place on 27 and 28 September 2025 in the Ufo building
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